
 2025 Dressage At Flintridge 
Stabling Chart

11 10 Lindeman Revenge (M) TACK- Lindsten 21 20 DeCesari - TACK TACK - Santos 21 20 Santos Quidam de Charry (G)

12 9 Campbell TACK (M)Rosalinde-Lindsten 22 19 DeCesari- Rossi (G) (G) Ruscherd Bukkum Santos 22 19 Santos Inferno M (G)

13 8 Campbell Carolina (M) (G)Bon Jovi- Lindsten 23 18 DeCesari-Peaky Bliners (G) (G) Duque  Santos 23 18 Chacon - TACK

14 7 Griffen Je T'aime (G) (G)San Laurino- Taylor 24 17 DeCesari - TACK (G) Atlantico - Mosqueda 24 17 Folk - Gezario (G)

15 6 Avicasis Remington (G) (G) Beniciano-Barngrover 25 16 Nayak TACK (M) Rosandrin - Ranes 25 16 Chacon - Apfelkorn (G)

16 5 Galli- War Princess (M) (M)Whitney-Shohet 26 15 Nayak-Flower Power (M) (G) Freedom - Ranes 26 15 Yost - Irieno - S (G)

17 4 Huber Necromancer (G) (G) Lord Hoff-Niemcziek 27 14 Brinkman-Ayers-Hamilton(G) (G) Oscar - Schneider 27 14 Chisholm - Improv (G)

18 3 Quinto Hans Solo (S) TACK - Shohet 28 13 Gilliland- Wiltraz Sir Robin(G) (G) Farruco - Duggan 28 13 Chisholm - TACK

19 2 Quinto Dreamer (S) TACK - Girard 29 12 Gilliland-Fine Chocolate (G) (M) Fuengirola - Duggan 29 12 Makishima - TACK

20 1 Quinto- TACK (G) Odante- Kell -Brinton 30 11 Gilliland - LC Candelon (S) TACK - Duggan 30 11 Makishima - Florian Goldbjerg (G)

Barn N (G) Pregonero - Girard 31 10 Gilliland - TACK TACK - Albertus 31 10 Makishima - Deep Red (G)

(G) Ferragamo - Beal 32 9 Kennedy - TACK (G) Furst Hoheit - Albertus 32 9 Makishima - TACK

11 10 Bradley Don Leon (G) (G)Two Pillars - Lowe 33 8 Shaer- Gold Fee B (M) (G) Dein Copilot - Kennedy 33 8 Condon - I, Believe (M)

(M) Georgina Blake 12 9 Sabbah Delilah (M) (G) Sir Dillon-Johnson 34 7 Creed - Reck-It- Ralph (G) (G) Dr Davidhoff - Kennedy 34 7 Doverspike - Dori (M)

(G) Stay Cool Rigdon 13 8 Lieverman - Gimli (G) (G) Poblano -Johnson 35 6 Creed - Short Stack (M) (G) Styles - Ondrias 35 6 Doverspike - Pole Position (G)

(G) MSJ VIP Rigdon 14 7 Kleinman Malificent (M) TACK- Johnson 36 5 Macdonald-Candy Crush(G) (M) Cora- Rapalyea 36 5 Doverspike - Bello (G)

TACK Rigdon 15 6 Kleinman TACK TACK - Belic 37 4 Levine - FHE Pirata (M) (M) Kristina- Camera 37 4 Wightman - Oxford B (G)

(G) Furst Dance Blake 16 5 Rich-elzig Prima D (M) (G) Fairthorpe-Belic 38 3 Levine - TACK (G) Journey - Rapalyea 38 3 Wightman - Silberpfeil (M)

(M) G.Q. Stacy 17 4 Rich-elzig D'Lovely (M) (M) Milarda- Mcgrath 39 2 Keesey - Keep it Special (M) TACK- Camera 39 2 Doverspike TACK

(G) Dancer-Blake 18 3 Rich-elzig TACK TACK - McGrath 40 1 Keesey - TACK TACK- Camera 40 1 Wightman TACK

(S) Kareno-Blake 19 2 Birchall D'Amore (G) 15 Barn B Barn A
TACK- Blake 20 1 Birchall TACK

Barn D

Feed and Bedding can be ordered through
DAMOORS FEED & TACK - 818-242-2841

PLEASE REMEMBER TO START TAKING YOUR HORSE'S TEMPERATURES
TWICE DAILY BEGINNING 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THEIR ARRIVAL AT THE 
COMPETITION GROUNDS.  YOU WILL BE REQUIRED TO SHOW YOUR
TEMPERATURE CHARTS AT THE GATE TO ENTER THE GROUNDS.



2025 Dressage at Flintridge
Stalls by Group Name

HORSE chrSex RIDER BRIDLE STABLE WITH BARN STALL
Silberpfeil Tackstall David Wightman #460 Adventure Farm A 1
Bello Tackstall Alyssa Nicole Doverspike Burkett #399 Adventure Farm A 2
Silberpfeil Gelding David Wightman #460 Adventure Farm A 3
Bello Gelding Alyssa Nicole Doverspike Burkett #399 Adventure Farm A 5
Pole Position Gelding Alyssa Nicole Doverspike Burkett #400 Adventure Farm A 6
Dori Mare Alyssa Nicole Doverspike Burkett #398 Adventure Farm A 7
I Believe Mare Arika Condon #475 Adventure Farm A 8
Deep Red Tackstall Cynthia Makishima #351 Adventure Farm A 9
Deep Red Gelding Cynthia Makishima #351 Adventure Farm A 10
Florian Guldbjerg Gelding Cynthia Makishima #352 Adventure Farm A 11
Florian Guldbjerg Tackstall Cynthia Makishima #352 Adventure Farm A 12
Improv Tackstall Emme Chisholm #386 Adventure Farm A 13
Improv Gelding Emme Chisholm #386 Adventure Farm A 14
Apfelkorn Gelding Sage S Chacon #361 Adventure Farm A 16
Apfelkorn Tackstall Sage S Chacon #361 Adventure Farm A 18
Oxford B Gelding David Wightman #492 Adventure Farms A 4
Irieno-S Gelding Anna Katharina Yost #390 Adventure Farms A 15
Farruco LXXXIX Gelding Grace Elizabeth Duggan #385 Arrasmith Dressage A 28
Fuengirola Mare Grace Elizabeth Duggan #384 Arrasmith Dressage A 29
Farruco LXXXIX Tackstall Grace Elizabeth Duggan #385 Arrasmith Dressage A 30
Oscar Gelding Emma Schneider #464 Bailiwick House A 27
Whitney Mare Sophie Shohet #478 BJN dressage B 26
Lord Hof Gelding Blair Jordan Niemcziek #466 BJN dressage B 27
Whitney Tackstall Sophie Shohet #478 BJN dressage B 28
Flower-Power Mare Katherine Nayak #387 Decesari Equestrian B 15
Flower-Power Tackstall Katherine Nayak #387 Decesari Equestrian B 16
Peaky Blinders EDI Tackstall Laura DeCesari #490 Decesari Equestrian B 17
Peaky Blinders EDI Gelding Laura DeCesari #490 Decesari Equestrian B 18
Rossi Gelding Laura DeCesari #394 Decesari Equestrian B 19
Rossi Tackstall Laura DeCesari #394 Decesari Equestrian B 20
Fürst Hoheit Tackstall Michelle Albertus #468 Heather Kennedy A 31
Fürst Hoheit Gelding Michelle Albertus #468 Heather Kennedy A 32
Dein Copilot Gelding Heather Harlow Kennedy #472 Heather Kennedy A 33
Dr. Davidoff Gelding Heather Harlow Kennedy #462 Heather Kennedy A 34
Dr. Davidoff Tackstall Heather Harlow Kennedy #462 Heather Kennedy B 9
Keep It Special Tackstall Jessica Mary Keesey #459 Keesey Equestrian B 1
Keep It Special Gelding Jessica Mary Keesey #459 Keesey Equestrian B 2
FHE Pirata Tackstall Mila LeVine #493 Keesey Equestrian B 3
FHE Pirata Mare Mila LeVine #493 Keesey Equestrian B 4
Candy Crush Gelding Samantha Macdonald #456 Keesey Equestrian B 5
Short Stack Mare Willow Creed #469 Keesey Equestrian B 6
Reck-It-Ralph HHF Gelding Shea Creed #494 Keesey Equestrian B 7
Gold Fee B Mare Orian Shaer #454 Keesey Equestrian B 8
Styles Gelding Ashley Kay Ondrias #368 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 35
Cora Mare Lucia Rapalyea #495 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 36
Kristina Mare Justin Camara #360 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 37
Journey Gelding Lucia Rapalyea #358 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 38
Kristina Tackstall Justin Camara #360 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 39
Kristina Tackstall Justin Camara #360 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 40
Fine Chocolate Tackstall Missy Gilliland #471 Missy Gilliland B 10
LC Candelon De Landeros Stallion Missy Gilliland #382 Missy Gilliland B 11
Fine Chocolate Gelding Missy Gilliland #471 Missy Gilliland B 12
Witraz Sir Robin Gelding Missy Gilliland #482 Missy Gilliland B 13
Hamilton Gelding Jennifer Brinkman-Ayers #477 Missy Gilliland B 14
Atlantico XLVI Gelding Ryder James Mosqueda #374 Mosqueda Dressage A 24
Rosandrin Mare Waverly Ranes #381 Mosqueda Dressage A 25
Freedom Gelding Cassidy Ranes #380 Mosqueda Dressage A 26
Inferno M Gelding Carlos Santos #483 Raquel Santos A 19
Quidam De Charry Gelding Carlos Santos #485 Raquel Santos A 20



2025 Dressage at Flintridge
Stalls by Group Name

Ruscherd Van Bukkum Tackstall Raquel Santos #498 Raquel Santos A 21
Ruscherd Van Bukkum Gelding Raquel Santos #498 Raquel Santos A 22
Duque Gelding Raquel Santos #499 Raquel Santos A 23
D'Amore Tackstall Stephen Adler Birchall #383 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 1
D'Amore Mare Stephen Adler Birchall #383 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 2
Delovely Tackstall Katherine Rich-Elzig #395 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 3
Delovely Mare Katherine Rich-Elzig #395 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 4
Prima Donna Mare Katherine Rich-Elzig #458 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 5
Maleficent M.A. Tackstall Sarahbell Kleinman #479 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 6
Maleficent M.A. Mare Sarahbell Kleinman #479 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 7
Georgina de Fontaine Mare David Blake #373 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 12
Stay Cool Gelding Rebecca Rigdon #376 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 13
MSJ For VIP Gelding Rebecca Rigdon #377 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 14
Stay Cool Tackstall Rebecca Rigdon #376 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 15
Furst Dance Gelding David Blake #397 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 16
G.Q. Gelding Helen Stacy #389 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 17
Final Dancer Gelding David Blake #388 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 18
Kareno Stallion David Blake #392 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 19
Final Dancer Tackstall David Blake #388 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 20
Gimli Gelding Carole Lieberman #474 Rollins Equestrian D 8
Delilah 111 Mare Britt Silverstein Sabbah #473 Rollins Equestrian D 9
Gezario Gelding Mia True Folk #370 Stephanie Field Dressage A 17
Sir Dillon Gelding Lori Heinmiller Johnstone #451 Sunset Hills Dressage B 34
Poblano Caye Gelding Lori Heinmiller Johnstone #452 Sunset Hills Dressage B 35
Sir Dillon Tackstall Lori Heinmiller Johnstone #451 Sunset Hills Dressage B 36
Fairthorpe SPS Tackstall Maia Belic #391 Sunset Hills Dressage B 37
Fairthorpe SPS Gelding Maia Belic #391 Sunset Hills Dressage B 38
Milarda W Mare Kimberly Anne McGrath #463 Sunset Hills Dressage B 39
Milarda W Tackstall Kimberly Anne McGrath #463 Sunset Hills Dressage B 40
B Rosalinde Tackstall Taylor Lindsten #365 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 21
B Rosalinde Mare Taylor Lindsten #365 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 22
Bon Jovi RS Gelding Taylor Lindsten #467 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 23
San Laurino H Gelding Karrin Taylor #375 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 24
Beniciano BG Gelding Alyssa Barngrover #372 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 25
Pregonero de la B Tackstall Brenna Girard #369 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 29
Odante Gelding Tiffany Kell-Brinton #363 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 30
Pregonero de la B Gelding Brenna Girard #369 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 31
Ferragamo Gelding Anna M Beal #379 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 32
Two Pillars Dichoso Gelding Bridget Beverly Sue Lowe #461 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 33
Dresscode Dreamboat Tackstall Bryce Adelle Quinto #455 Wind River Dressage N 1
Dresscode Dreamboat Stallion Bryce Adelle Quinto #455 Wind River Dressage N 2
Dresscode Han Solo Stallion Kiana Galli #354 Wind River Dressage N 3
Necromancer BHS Gelding Jack Huber #393 Wind River Dressage N 4
Warrior Princess Mare Kiana Galli #355 Wind River Dressage N 5
Remington 74 Gelding Arielle Avicasis #465 Wind River Dressage N 6
Je T'aime Qualite Gelding Laura S. Griffin #356 Wind River Dressage N 7
Carolina SPF Mare Christina Campbell #367 Wind River Dressage N 8
Carolina SPF Tackstall Christina Campbell #367 Wind River Dressage N 9
Don Leon Gelding Tynan Marie Bradley #371 ZZZ Misc D 10
Revenge of the Sith Mare Danielle Lindeman #457 ZZZ Misc N 10



2025 Dressage at Flintridge
Stabling by Rider First Name

HORSE chrSex RIDER BRIDLE STABLE WITH BARN STALL
Beniciano BG Gelding Alyssa Barngrover #372 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 25
Bello Tackstall Alyssa Nicole Doverspike Burkett #399 Adventure Farm A 2
Bello Gelding Alyssa Nicole Doverspike Burkett #399 Adventure Farm A 5
Pole Position Gelding Alyssa Nicole Doverspike Burkett #400 Adventure Farm A 6
Dori Mare Alyssa Nicole Doverspike Burkett #398 Adventure Farm A 7
Irieno-S Gelding Anna Katharina Yost #390 Adventure Farms A 15
Ferragamo Gelding Anna M Beal #379 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 32
Remington 74 Gelding Arielle Avicasis #465 Wind River Dressage N 6
I Believe Mare Arika Condon #475 Adventure Farm A 8
Styles Gelding Ashley Kay Ondrias #368 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 35
Lord Hof Gelding Blair Jordan Niemcziek #466 BJN dressage B 27
Pregonero de la B Tackstall Brenna Girard #369 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 29
Pregonero de la B Gelding Brenna Girard #369 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 31
Two Pillars Dichoso Gelding Bridget Beverly Sue Lowe #461 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 33
Delilah 111 Mare Britt Silverstein Sabbah #473 Rollins Equestrian D 9
Dresscode Dreamboat Tackstall Bryce Adelle Quinto #455 Wind River Dressage N 1
Dresscode Dreamboat Stallion Bryce Adelle Quinto #455 Wind River Dressage N 2
Inferno M Gelding Carlos Santos #483 Raquel Santos A 19
Quidam De Charry Gelding Carlos Santos #485 Raquel Santos A 20
Gimli Gelding Carole Lieberman #474 Rollins Equestrian D 8
Freedom Gelding Cassidy Ranes #380 Mosqueda Dressage A 26
Carolina SPF Mare Christina Campbell #367 Wind River Dressage N 8
Carolina SPF Tackstall Christina Campbell #367 Wind River Dressage N 9
Deep Red Tackstall Cynthia Makishima #351 Adventure Farm A 9
Deep Red Gelding Cynthia Makishima #351 Adventure Farm A 10
Florian Guldbjerg Gelding Cynthia Makishima #352 Adventure Farm A 11
Florian Guldbjerg Tackstall Cynthia Makishima #352 Adventure Farm A 12
Revenge of the Sith Mare Danielle Lindeman #457 ZZZ Misc N 10
Georgina de Fontaine Mare David Blake #373 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 12
Furst Dance Gelding David Blake #397 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 16
Final Dancer Gelding David Blake #388 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 18
Kareno Stallion David Blake #392 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 19
Final Dancer Tackstall David Blake #388 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 20
Silberpfeil Tackstall David Wightman #460 Adventure Farm A 1
Silberpfeil Gelding David Wightman #460 Adventure Farm A 3
Oxford B Gelding David Wightman #492 Adventure Farms A 4
Oscar Gelding Emma Schneider #464 Bailiwick House A 27
Improv Tackstall Emme Chisholm #386 Adventure Farm A 13
Improv Gelding Emme Chisholm #386 Adventure Farm A 14
Farruco LXXXIX Gelding Grace Elizabeth Duggan #385 Arrasmith Dressage A 28
Fuengirola Mare Grace Elizabeth Duggan #384 Arrasmith Dressage A 29
Farruco LXXXIX Tackstall Grace Elizabeth Duggan #385 Arrasmith Dressage A 30
Dein Copilot Gelding Heather Harlow Kennedy #472 Heather Kennedy A 33
Dr. Davidoff Gelding Heather Harlow Kennedy #462 Heather Kennedy A 34
Dr. Davidoff Tackstall Heather Harlow Kennedy #462 Heather Kennedy B 9
G.Q. Gelding Helen Stacy #389 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 17
Necromancer BHS Gelding Jack Huber #393 Wind River Dressage N 4
Hamilton Gelding Jennifer Brinkman-Ayers #477 Missy Gilliland B 14
Keep It Special Tackstall Jessica Mary Keesey #459 Keesey Equestrian B 1
Keep It Special Gelding Jessica Mary Keesey #459 Keesey Equestrian B 2
Kristina Mare Justin Camara #360 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 37
Kristina Tackstall Justin Camara #360 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 39
Kristina Tackstall Justin Camara #360 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 40
San Laurino H Gelding Karrin Taylor #375 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 24
Flower-Power Mare Katherine Nayak #387 Decesari Equestrian B 15
Flower-Power Tackstall Katherine Nayak #387 Decesari Equestrian B 16
Delovely Tackstall Katherine Rich-Elzig #395 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 3
Delovely Mare Katherine Rich-Elzig #395 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 4
Prima Donna Mare Katherine Rich-Elzig #458 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 5



2025 Dressage at Flintridge
Stabling by Rider First Name

Dresscode Han Solo Stallion Kiana Galli #354 Wind River Dressage N 3
Warrior Princess Mare Kiana Galli #355 Wind River Dressage N 5
Milarda W Mare Kimberly Anne McGrath #463 Sunset Hills Dressage B 39
Milarda W Tackstall Kimberly Anne McGrath #463 Sunset Hills Dressage B 40
Peaky Blinders EDI Tackstall Laura DeCesari #490 Decesari Equestrian B 17
Peaky Blinders EDI Gelding Laura DeCesari #490 Decesari Equestrian B 18
Rossi Gelding Laura DeCesari #394 Decesari Equestrian B 19
Rossi Tackstall Laura DeCesari #394 Decesari Equestrian B 20
Je T'aime Qualite Gelding Laura S. Griffin #356 Wind River Dressage N 7
Sir Dillon Gelding Lori Heinmiller Johnstone #451 Sunset Hills Dressage B 34
Poblano Caye Gelding Lori Heinmiller Johnstone #452 Sunset Hills Dressage B 35
Sir Dillon Tackstall Lori Heinmiller Johnstone #451 Sunset Hills Dressage B 36
Cora Mare Lucia Rapalyea #495 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 36
Journey Gelding Lucia Rapalyea #358 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 38
Fairthorpe SPS Tackstall Maia Belic #391 Sunset Hills Dressage B 37
Fairthorpe SPS Gelding Maia Belic #391 Sunset Hills Dressage B 38
Gezario Gelding Mia True Folk #370 Stephanie Field Dressage A 17
Fürst Hoheit Tackstall Michelle Albertus #468 Heather Kennedy A 31
Fürst Hoheit Gelding Michelle Albertus #468 Heather Kennedy A 32
FHE Pirata Tackstall Mila LeVine #493 Keesey Equestrian B 3
FHE Pirata Mare Mila LeVine #493 Keesey Equestrian B 4
Fine Chocolate Tackstall Missy Gilliland #471 Missy Gilliland B 10
LC Candelon De Landeros Stallion Missy Gilliland #382 Missy Gilliland B 11
Fine Chocolate Gelding Missy Gilliland #471 Missy Gilliland B 12
Witraz Sir Robin Gelding Missy Gilliland #482 Missy Gilliland B 13
Gold Fee B Mare Orian Shaer #454 Keesey Equestrian B 8
Ruscherd Van Bukkum Tackstall Raquel Santos #498 Raquel Santos A 21
Ruscherd Van Bukkum Gelding Raquel Santos #498 Raquel Santos A 22
Duque Gelding Raquel Santos #499 Raquel Santos A 23
Stay Cool Gelding Rebecca Rigdon #376 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 13
MSJ For VIP Gelding Rebecca Rigdon #377 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 14
Stay Cool Tackstall Rebecca Rigdon #376 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 15
Atlantico XLVI Gelding Ryder James Mosqueda #374 Mosqueda Dressage A 24
Apfelkorn Gelding Sage S Chacon #361 Adventure Farm A 16
Apfelkorn Tackstall Sage S Chacon #361 Adventure Farm A 18
Candy Crush Gelding Samantha Macdonald #456 Keesey Equestrian B 5
Maleficent M.A. Tackstall Sarahbell Kleinman #479 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 6
Maleficent M.A. Mare Sarahbell Kleinman #479 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 7
Reck-It-Ralph HHF Gelding Shea Creed #494 Keesey Equestrian B 7
Whitney Mare Sophie Shohet #478 BJN dressage B 26
Whitney Tackstall Sophie Shohet #478 BJN dressage B 28
D'Amore Tackstall Stephen Adler Birchall #383 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 1
D'Amore Mare Stephen Adler Birchall #383 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 2
B Rosalinde Tackstall Taylor Lindsten #365 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 21
B Rosalinde Mare Taylor Lindsten #365 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 22
Bon Jovi RS Gelding Taylor Lindsten #467 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 23
Odante Gelding Tiffany Kell-Brinton #363 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 30
Don Leon Gelding Tynan Marie Bradley #371 ZZZ Misc D 10
Rosandrin Mare Waverly Ranes #381 Mosqueda Dressage A 25
Short Stack Mare Willow Creed #469 Keesey Equestrian B 6



2025 Dressage At Flintridge
Stabling by Barn

HORSE chrSex RIDER BRIDLE STABLE WITH BARN STALL
Silberpfeil Tackstall David Wightman #460 Adventure Farm A 1
Bello Tackstall Alyssa Nicole Doverspike Burkett #399 Adventure Farm A 2
Silberpfeil Gelding David Wightman #460 Adventure Farm A 3
Oxford B Gelding David Wightman #492 Adventure Farms A 4
Bello Gelding Alyssa Nicole Doverspike Burkett #399 Adventure Farm A 5
Pole Position Gelding Alyssa Nicole Doverspike Burkett #400 Adventure Farm A 6
Dori Mare Alyssa Nicole Doverspike Burkett #398 Adventure Farm A 7
I Believe Mare Arika Condon #475 Adventure Farm A 8
Deep Red Tackstall Cynthia Makishima #351 Adventure Farm A 9
Deep Red Gelding Cynthia Makishima #351 Adventure Farm A 10
Florian Guldbjerg Gelding Cynthia Makishima #352 Adventure Farm A 11
Florian Guldbjerg Tackstall Cynthia Makishima #352 Adventure Farm A 12
Improv Tackstall Emme Chisholm #386 Adventure Farm A 13
Improv Gelding Emme Chisholm #386 Adventure Farm A 14
Irieno-S Gelding Anna Katharina Yost #390 Adventure Farms A 15
Apfelkorn Gelding Sage S Chacon #361 Adventure Farm A 16
Gezario Gelding Mia True Folk #370 Stephanie Field Dressage A 17
Apfelkorn Tackstall Sage S Chacon #361 Adventure Farm A 18
Inferno M Gelding Carlos Santos #483 Raquel Santos A 19
Quidam De Charry Gelding Carlos Santos #485 Raquel Santos A 20
Ruscherd Van Bukkum Tackstall Raquel Santos #498 Raquel Santos A 21
Ruscherd Van Bukkum Gelding Raquel Santos #498 Raquel Santos A 22
Duque Gelding Raquel Santos #499 Raquel Santos A 23
Atlantico XLVI Gelding Ryder James Mosqueda #374 Mosqueda Dressage A 24
Rosandrin Mare Waverly Ranes #381 Mosqueda Dressage A 25
Freedom Gelding Cassidy Ranes #380 Mosqueda Dressage A 26
Oscar Gelding Emma Schneider #464 Bailiwick House A 27
Farruco LXXXIX Gelding Grace Elizabeth Duggan #385 Arrasmith Dressage A 28
Fuengirola Mare Grace Elizabeth Duggan #384 Arrasmith Dressage A 29
Farruco LXXXIX Tackstall Grace Elizabeth Duggan #385 Arrasmith Dressage A 30
Fürst Hoheit Tackstall Michelle Albertus #468 Heather Kennedy A 31
Fürst Hoheit Gelding Michelle Albertus #468 Heather Kennedy A 32
Dein Copilot Gelding Heather Harlow Kennedy #472 Heather Kennedy A 33
Dr. Davidoff Gelding Heather Harlow Kennedy #462 Heather Kennedy A 34
Styles Gelding Ashley Kay Ondrias #368 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 35
Cora Mare Lucia Rapalyea #495 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 36
Kristina Mare Justin Camara #360 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 37
Journey Gelding Lucia Rapalyea #358 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 38
Kristina Tackstall Justin Camara #360 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 39
Kristina Tackstall Justin Camara #360 Lucia Rapalyea Dressage A 40



2025 Dressage At Flintridge
Stabling by Barn

HORSE chrSex RIDER BRIDLE STABLE WITH BARN STALL
Keep It Special Tackstall Jessica Mary Keesey #459 Keesey Equestrian B 1
Keep It Special Gelding Jessica Mary Keesey #459 Keesey Equestrian B 2
FHE Pirata Tackstall Mila LeVine #493 Keesey Equestrian B 3
FHE Pirata Mare Mila LeVine #493 Keesey Equestrian B 4
Candy Crush Gelding Samantha Macdonald #456 Keesey Equestrian B 5
Short Stack Mare Willow Creed #469 Keesey Equestrian B 6
Reck-It-Ralph HHF Gelding Shea Creed #494 Keesey Equestrian B 7
Gold Fee B Mare Orian Shaer #454 Keesey Equestrian B 8
Dr. Davidoff Tackstall Heather Harlow Kennedy #462 Heather Kennedy B 9
Fine Chocolate Tackstall Missy Gilliland #471 Missy Gilliland B 10
LC Candelon De Landeros Stallion Missy Gilliland #382 Missy Gilliland B 11
Fine Chocolate Gelding Missy Gilliland #471 Missy Gilliland B 12
Witraz Sir Robin Gelding Missy Gilliland #482 Missy Gilliland B 13
Hamilton Gelding Jennifer Brinkman-Ayers #477 Missy Gilliland B 14
Flower-Power Mare Katherine Nayak #387 Decesari Equestrian B 15
Flower-Power Tackstall Katherine Nayak #387 Decesari Equestrian B 16
Peaky Blinders EDI Tackstall Laura DeCesari #490 Decesari Equestrian B 17
Peaky Blinders EDI Gelding Laura DeCesari #490 Decesari Equestrian B 18
Rossi Gelding Laura DeCesari #394 Decesari Equestrian B 19
Rossi Tackstall Laura DeCesari #394 Decesari Equestrian B 20
B Rosalinde Tackstall Taylor Lindsten #365 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 21
B Rosalinde Mare Taylor Lindsten #365 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 22
Bon Jovi RS Gelding Taylor Lindsten #467 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 23
San Laurino H Gelding Karrin Taylor #375 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 24
Beniciano BG Gelding Alyssa Barngrover #372 Taylor Made Sport Horses B 25
Whitney Mare Sophie Shohet #478 BJN dressage B 26
Lord Hof Gelding Blair Jordan Niemcziek #466 BJN dressage B 27
Whitney Tackstall Sophie Shohet #478 BJN dressage B 28
Pregonero de la B Tackstall Brenna Girard #369 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 29
Odante Gelding Tiffany Kell-Brinton #363 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 30
Pregonero de la B Gelding Brenna Girard #369 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 31
Ferragamo Gelding Anna M Beal #379 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 32
Two Pillars Dichoso Gelding Bridget Beverly Sue Lowe #461 Tiffany Kell Brinton B 33
Sir Dillon Gelding Lori Heinmiller Johnstone #451 Sunset Hills Dressage B 34
Poblano Caye Gelding Lori Heinmiller Johnstone #452 Sunset Hills Dressage B 35
Sir Dillon Tackstall Lori Heinmiller Johnstone #451 Sunset Hills Dressage B 36
Fairthorpe SPS Tackstall Maia Belic #391 Sunset Hills Dressage B 37
Fairthorpe SPS Gelding Maia Belic #391 Sunset Hills Dressage B 38
Milarda W Mare Kimberly Anne McGrath #463 Sunset Hills Dressage B 39
Milarda W Tackstall Kimberly Anne McGrath #463 Sunset Hills Dressage B 40



2025 Dressage At Flintridge
Stabling by Barn

HORSE TYPE RIDER BRIDLE STABLE WITH BARN STALL
D'Amore Tackstall Stephen Adler Birchall #383 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 1
D'Amore Mare Stephen Adler Birchall #383 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 2
Delovely Tackstall Katherine Rich-Elzig #395 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 3
Delovely Mare Katherine Rich-Elzig #395 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 4
Prima Donna Mare Katherine Rich-Elzig #458 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 5
Maleficent M.A. Tackstall Sarahbell Kleinman #479 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 6
Maleficent M.A. Mare Sarahbell Kleinman #479 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 7
Gimli Gelding Carole Lieberman #474 Rollins Equestrian D 8
Delilah 111 Mare Britt Silverstein Sabbah #473 Rollins Equestrian D 9
Don Leon Gelding Tynan Marie Bradley #371 ZZZ Misc D 10
Georgina de Fontaine Mare David Blake #373 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 12
Stay Cool Gelding Rebecca Rigdon #376 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 13
MSJ For VIP Gelding Rebecca Rigdon #377 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 14
Stay Cool Tackstall Rebecca Rigdon #376 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 15
Furst Dance Gelding David Blake #397 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 16
G.Q. Gelding Helen Stacy #389 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 17
Final Dancer Gelding David Blake #388 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 18
Kareno Stallion David Blake #392 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 19
Final Dancer Tackstall David Blake #388 Rigdon and Blake Stables D 20
Dresscode Dreamboat Tackstall Bryce Adelle Quinto #455 Wind River Dressage N 1
Dresscode Dreamboat Stallion Bryce Adelle Quinto #455 Wind River Dressage N 2
Dresscode Han Solo Stallion Kiana Galli #354 Wind River Dressage N 3
Necromancer BHS Gelding Jack Huber #393 Wind River Dressage N 4
Warrior Princess Mare Kiana Galli #355 Wind River Dressage N 5
Remington 74 Gelding Arielle Avicasis #465 Wind River Dressage N 6
Je T'aime Qualite Gelding Laura S. Griffin #356 Wind River Dressage N 7
Carolina SPF Mare Christina Campbell #367 Wind River Dressage N 8
Carolina SPF Tackstall Christina Campbell #367 Wind River Dressage N 9
Revenge of the Sith Mare Danielle Lindeman #457 ZZZ Misc N 10
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